Ordinance 14-67
Exhibit A

Memo to City Council
2014 City of North Royalton Street Rehabilitation Program
Page 2 of 3

*** Asphalt Streets — Planing with Asphalt Overlay ***
Contractor BID AMOUNT
1.) Specialized Construction, Inc. S 437,349.24

2.) Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.  $ 27,386,768.52* (original submitted bid was $ 392,164,52)

3.) Barbicas Construction Co., Inc. ) 444,281.65
4.) Burton Scot Contractors, LLC S 430,920.00
4.) Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. S 426,556.80

Engineer’s Opinion of Probable Cost 5 443,641.59

(Please note that all bids include an 8% contingency.)

* The Bid amount is excessive because the Contractor bid “Line Item No. 23, Miscellaneous Metals” with a total
unit price of $5,000.00 (per pound). The total Quantity for Line Item No. 23 is 5,000 Ibs. Therefore, the total cost
for Line Item 23 is: 5,000 lbs x $5,000.00/pound = $25,000,000.00, hence resulting the large verified bid
amount.

The Engineering Department has consulted with the Law Department and has determined that all bids for this
particular program shall be rejected and authorization to re-bid shall be requested immediately.



Ordinance 14-67
Exhibit A

City of North Royalton
2014 Asphalt Pavement Rehabilitation with Asphalt Overlay
81D TABULATION (Bl Gpening held on Monday, April 28, 2014 al 12:00 PM)

E: 500 AEG FONT INDICATES MATHEWATICAL ERROR
NI SUBMITTED BID - Cotrecind vas shown o Cualy Bl

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Burion Scot Conractors, LLC Valloy Paving. inc.
L] T (7] Tainl r _
|
Pra & Post Canstruction lograpghy, SPCL $2,000.00] 82 000,
Mobization, ODOT [TEM 624 $33,960.00 333,980
ai Pavemen! Flaning {3°), ODOT ITEM 254 51.75] 25,595
ase Removal and oomant, ODOT ITEM 304 [esl. al 10%, 8" thick) 5.00| 10,010,
= ingle Chi B Pk, ODOT TEM 422 52.00) 334,250
|6 [Aspnan Concrete Intormodiate Course {11/2']_ODOT [TEM 448, Type 2, PGEA-22 STI7. 383,508
N Concreto Sudace Course (1-1i27), ODOT ITEM 448, Typa 1, PG4 22 15300 105,242
Tack Coal lor Surface Course (0.05 gakSY), ODOT ITEM 207 1,714
|5 [Concrele Gurb, ODOT Type 3-B, complete, el temaval of ex, Gurb S50 $35,050,00
|ADA comphart Curb Retrolil, cor 1@ {per plan & dotais) Each 4 5800, 200,
|Crosswalk Ling, Type 1, ODOT [TEM 640 LE [ s s2. 165.00)
[Contering u-:umsvsm Type 1, ODOT ITEM B40 Mi[ 019 $3,500 3855.00)
|13 |24 Stop Lin T, ODOT ITEM 68D F | 64 54 3255
| B S 12000, 12,000,
[=i hait Concrets for Mantaining Traffe, GDOT TEM 614 Y, 5751 $18754
[ ach S300. 5300,
i ach S50 5500,
[18_|Monument Box Adjusted io Grade, ODOT TEM G04 ach 100,00 51,200
[15_[Inket Basin Adjusted to Grade, ODOT [TEM 604 ch| 13 $700. 100,
inlet Basm Rebuild, complete, SPCL Each 13 5%00.00f 511,700.
Rﬂ;hcw Ex. Clased Loop Traliic Oeleetor, per plan Each 51,200.00f 200
[ 22 [Temporary Seciment & Erasson Coniral ooo‘rn‘suizm Each| 52 s25.00) 300,
23 |Mhscelaneous Metals, SFCL (85, ] 5,000 S1.50) 500
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL| 344,960,
74 y | £31,596.8
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL] |_$426,556.80)

Ongpoa: B Subeniod: $I92.164 52



